CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for the supplies and materials for bldng. repair & maintenance as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: PACE General Merchandise da virtuosa bid sidesigosos de PHILGEPS Reg. No. : 2016 - 1666656

QTY.	UNIT OF	Balance Forwarded	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
				anthod	62,870.00
3	pcs.	Electrical Tape Big	56.00		168.00
1	pack	Black Screw (20pcs.)	31.00	Ench H	31.00
1	pack	Tox #5			15.00
	e ad to	Electrical Materials for ACU in HR &S	Ann Annua Buana	The Pri	15.00
2	pcs.	Circuit Breaker 20A Bolt-On	1 423 00	Bid. H	2,846.00
1	box	5.5 mm THHN Wire Black	6,350.00	ground	6,350.00
1	box	8.00mm THHN Wire White	13,500.00		13,500.00
10	pcs.	PVC Pipe 1/2" dia.	138 00		1,380.00
6	pcs.	PVC Elbow 1/2" dia.	1 25.00	Desdhi	150.00
		SP Building			150.00
55	pcs.	Acoustic Board 60cm x 60cm is also bellioogs of the firmed	ada anabbi 353.00	16.1.	19,415.00
10	pcs.	T-Runner Main 12feet Delisoibili as norzaimidus emilio	di nordi 10 2 252.00		2,520.00
		Senior Citizens Building			2,020.00
1	unit	Panel Door 90mm x 210mm abial to nothenismax I yra	5,555.00	Openin	5,555.00
1	unit	Moulded Doory 80mm x 210mm	2,600.00		2,600.00
4	sets	Hinge 4 x 3 x 3mm ball bearing and as offdug of abid add as	1 (ade 1) A 355.00	TV.L.	1,420.00
1	pc.	Diamond Cutting Blade Masonry published and I Sti shi lo 9 dqu	530.00		530.00
	encing.	Building Supplies and Maintenance on a tient gnionebive as	shall sion a registe		
10	pcs.	r similar technologies will be used, attendabara norial	705.00		7,050.00
20	pcs.	Quadruple Outlet Associations OAS and vid behaves	178.00		3,560.00
100	pcs.	T8 Tube TYBE LED 16 watts	330.00		33,000.00
150	pcs.	LED Bulb 7 watts or out believed as scheduled due to land	105.00		15,750.00
18	pcs.	coments under Section 29 of the 2016 revise qoM sproq2	860.00		15,480.0
25	pcs.	Mop Handle Wood	163.00		4,075.0
24	pcs.	Door Mat	55.00		1,320.0
48	pcs.	vamination of bids shall be governed by Section of	98.00	17.2.	4,704.0
240	dozens	Powder Soap #810 OM A910	100.00	I fadical	39,600.0
60	rolls	Tissue	28.00		1,680.0
30	pcs.	Bidet	590.00	18	17,700.00
250	pcs.	Albatross	108.20	mou.	27,050.00
30	pcs.	Broom Stick	35 00		1,050.00
6	pcs.	faucet the same a margin of preference for the Faucet	33111111	.1.81	2,100.00
24	pcs.	s in accordance with Section 43.1.2 of the 201 (nollaT	24.00 28 18.01/ A 210		576.00
		Total			294,045.0

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this

JUN 2023

in the City of Calapan.

ROBIN CLEMENT M. VILLAS

DULCE AMOR E. LAO

Al Assessment Operations Officer IV

Planning Officer III Local Assessment Operations Officer IV **BAC Member**

BAC Member

AVELINO Executive Assistant II **BAC Member**

Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

Ar. ELMER C. VILLAS

Atty. REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO